

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: SE 22nd Ave Force Main Reroute
 ProRFx ID: ITB0625250000088
 Solicitation: **ITB# CIP/250753**
 Bids: 6

Buyer: Eileen Marquez
 Buyer Email: emmarquez@ocalafl.org
 Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

8/18/2025 Notice of Intent to Award to General Underground LLC., pending City Council approval.

Bidder Name				General Underground, LLC		Accurate Drilling Systems, Inc		ITG Communications, LLC		DBE Management, LLC/ dba Utility Services		U.S. Water Services Corporation		GWP Construction, Inc	
OFFICE LOCATION				Lake Helen, FL		LaBelle, FL		Fort Lauderdale		Loxahatchee, FL		New Port Richey		Ocala, FL	
ITB# CIP/250752 LS 127 FORCE MAIN REROUTE PHASE 1															
Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	(Bid)Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
General Construction															
G-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$98,810.00	\$98,810.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	\$81,775.00	\$81,775.00	\$115,000.00		\$110,255.40	\$110,255.40
G-02	BONDS	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	6,045.25	6,045.25	\$30,975.00	\$30,975.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$189,276.50	\$189,276.50
G-03	PROJECT SIGN	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,011.60	\$1,011.60
G-05	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,765.00	\$15,765.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$24,662.00	\$24,662.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$340,123.40	\$340,123.40
G-06	SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$368.00	\$3,680.00	350.00	3,500.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$525.90	\$5,259.00
G-17	REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$201.00	\$20,100.00	75.00	7,500.00	\$3.19	\$319.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$105.90	\$10,590.00
G-21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$132.60	\$6,630.00	110.00	5,500.00	\$92.20	\$4,610.00	\$585.00	\$29,250.00	\$346.30	\$17,315.00
G-80	SOD	SY	500	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$13.25	\$6,625.00	8.00	4,000.00	\$13.08	\$6,540.00	\$11.25	\$5,625.00	\$65.70	\$32,850.00
G-98	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY LOCATES	HR	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$207.00	\$4,968.00	180.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,065.00	\$25,560.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,201.20	\$28,828.80
Sub-Total General Construction:				\$71,900.00		\$178,128.00		\$128,365.25		\$180,411.00		\$299,325.00		\$744,509.70	
Sanitary Sewer Construction															
S-18	DIRECTIONAL BORE 12" (INCLUDING PIPE)	LF	5905	\$135.00	\$797,175.00	\$160.70	\$948,933.50	\$185.00	1,092,425.00	\$190.00	\$1,121,950.00	\$350.00	\$2,066,750.00	\$350.30	\$2,068,521.50
S-22	12" PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	25	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$128.70	\$3,217.50	\$600.00	15,000.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$295.00	\$7,375.00	\$4,529.40	\$113,235.00
S-23	DIP-MJ FITTINGS & DIP MJ FITTINGS, 12"	EA	15	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$2,775.00	\$41,625.00	\$1,300.00	19,500.00	\$3,434.00	\$51,510.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,218.30	\$48,274.50
S-25	12" PLUG VALVE & VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,535.00	\$39,210.00	\$5,400.00	32,400.00	\$6,590.00	\$39,540.00	\$5,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$12,812.70	\$76,876.20
S-27-1	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY (ABOVE GROUND)	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,436.00	\$16,872.00	\$13,150.00	26,300.00	\$10,850.00	\$21,700.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$13,533.10	\$27,066.20
S-27-2	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY (EXISTING VAULT)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,214.00	\$7,214.00	\$22,500.00	22,500.00	\$10,220.00	\$10,220.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$21,132.00	\$21,132.00
Sub-Total Sanitary Sewer Construction:				\$891,800.00		\$1,057,072.00		\$1,208,125.00		\$1,249,670.00		\$2,174,925.00		\$2,355,105.40	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$963,700.00		\$1,235,200.00		\$1,336,490.25		\$1,430,081.00		\$2,474,250.00		\$3,099,615.10	